
City of West Allis

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 1R-2015-0053

Status:Type: Resolution Placed On File

File created: In control:1/20/2015 Administration and Finance Committee (INACTIVE)

On agenda: Final action:2/3/2015 8/2/2016

Title: Resolution relative to accepting the proposal of N & S Towing, Inc. for providing vehicle towing and
storage services for the City of West Allis.

Sponsors: Administration and Finance Committee (INACTIVE)

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. VEHICLE TOWING AGREEMENT, 2. 1079 Appendix A Towing Contract

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Placed on FileCommon Council8/2/2016 1 Pass

Administration and Finance
Committee (INACTIVE)

7/5/2016 1 Pass

HeldAdministration and Finance
Committee (INACTIVE)

2/3/2015 1

Administration and Finance
Committee (INACTIVE)

2/3/2015 1

HeldAdministration and Finance
Committee (INACTIVE)

1/20/2015 1

Common Council1/20/2015 1

Resolution relative to accepting the proposal of N & S Towing, Inc. for providing vehicle towing and
storage services for the City of West Allis.

WHEREAS, The Purchasing Division has reported that it duly advertised a request for proposal for
providing vehicle towing and storage services for the City of West Allis in May 2010; and,

WHEREAS, the term of the contract was a 3-year contract with an additional 3-year renewal through
July 31, 2016; and,

WHEREAS, Resolution R-2010-0140 was approved for the initial 3-year contract; and,

WHEREAS, the Police Department has approved extending this contract through July 31, 2016; and,

WHEREAS, The Common Council deems it to be in the best interests of the City of West Allis that
the proposal of N & S Towing, Inc. be accepted.

NOT, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Common Council of the City of West Allis
that the proposal dated May 24, 2010 submitted by N & S Towing, Inc. for providing vehicle towing
and storage services through July 31, 2016 in accordance with City of West Allis RFP #1079 be and
is hereby accepted.

City of West Allis Printed on 5/16/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: R-2015-0053, Version: 1

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Purchasing Division be and is hereby authorized to enter into
a contract for the aforesaid services.

PCSD1079-2

City of West Allis Printed on 5/16/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

